KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List No. : 370/2021/OLE

NOTIFICATION

Ranked List for the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN CARDIO VASCULAR AND
THORACIC SURGERY on Rs. As per UGC norms in MEDICAL EDUCATION

Cat. No. : 014/2020

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN CARDIO VASCULAR
AND THORACIC SURGERY on As per UGC norms in MEDICAL EDUCATION, interviewed and found suitable by
the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 22-10-2021

10

11

12

13

14

10

14

11

ROHIK MICKA R

VINITHA NAIR V

ATUL ABRAHAM

NIWIN GEORGE

RAJESH JOSE

AlJIV THULASEEDHARAN

RENJITH S

ANAND A

RINETT SEBASTIAN KV

ARUN BASIL MATHEW

AJMAL N K

SISIR BALAKRISHNA PILLAI

JOSEPH THOMAS

KATHAYANATT
KRISHNA S

75.67

73.33

73.33

73.33

69.00

66.67

67.33

62.67

62.67

56.00

52.67

46.33

38.00

Supplementary List

Main List

12.0

14.0

11.0

11.0

10.0

11.0

13.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

10.0

13.0

12.0

14.0

89.67

84.33

84.33

83.33

80.00

79.67

78.33

74.67

74.67

66.00

65.67

58.33

52.00

11/12/1979

22/04/1982

21/02/1987

28/04/1988

10/04/1979

27/12/1978

07/12/1984

26/04/1988

17/11/1980

14/02/1986

09/05/1986

11/08/1979

03/06/1982

28/10/1986

Nil

M-MAPPILA

EZHAVA



2 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN CARDIO VASCULAR AND
THORACIC SURGERY

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of minimum period
of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for
appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included
in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation
will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

Note (2):- Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheet relating to this selection shall remit the fees
of Rs. 335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99-other receipts. The
duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along
with the original chalan should be submitted to the Joint Secretary (Online Examinations), Kerala Public Service
Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram — 4 within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in
the Commission's website. The printout of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Printout of
answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of
the answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (3) :- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of
State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a
self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for
relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to
be advised.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



