KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC SURGERY on Rs. As per UGC norms in MEDICAL EDUCATION

Ranked List No. : 370/2021/OLE Cat. No. : 014/2020

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC SURGERY on As per UGC norms in MEDICAL EDUCATION, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 22-10-2021

Rank	SI.No	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
<u>Main List</u>									
1	3	ROHIK MICKA R	80.00	12.0		92.00	11/12/1979		
2	2	VINITHA NAIR V	75.67	14.0		89.67	22/04/1982		
3	12	ATUL ABRAHAM	73.33	11.0		84.33	21/02/1987		
4	7	NIWIN GEORGE	73.33	11.0		84.33	28/04/1988		
5	9	RAJESH JOSE	73.33	10.0		83.33	10/04/1979		
6	13	AIJIV THULASEEDHARAN	69.00	11.0		80.00	27/12/1978		
7	1	RENJITH S	66.67	13.0		79.67	07/12/1984		
8	4	ANAND A	67.33	11.0		78.33	26/04/1988		
9	10	RINETT SEBASTIAN K V	62.67	12.0		74.67	17/11/1980		
10	14	ARUN BASIL MATHEW	62.67	12.0		74.67	14/02/1986		
11	5	AJMAL N K	56.00	10.0		66.00	09/05/1986	M-MAPPILA	
12	6	SISIR BALAKRISHNA PILLAI	52.67	13.0		65.67	11/08/1979		
13	11	JOSEPH THOMAS KATHAYANATT	46.33	12.0		58.33	03/06/1982		
14	8	KRISHNA S	38.00	14.0		52.00	28/10/1986	EZHAVA	

Supplementary List

Nil

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

Note (2):- Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheet relating to this selection shall remit the fees of Rs. 335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99-other receipts. The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the Joint Secretary (Online Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4 within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. The printout of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Printout of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (3):- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer